

## केन्द्रीय उत्पाद शुल्क, सीमा शुल्क एवं सेवा कर आयुक्त का कार्यालय OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CUSTOMS & SERVICE TAX केन्द्रीय राजस्व भवन, आई.एस.प्रेस रोड, कोचिन -682018

C.R.BUILDING, I.S.PRESS ROAD, COCHIN-682018

Email: cexcochi@nic.in

Fax: 0484-2390608

Phone: 0484-2390404

C.No. II/39/12/2014 Estt

Date:

.12.2014

To

The General Secretary,

Kerala Central Excise & Customs Gazetted Executive Officers Association

Kerala Central Excise Inspectors Association

Kerala Central Excise & Customs Ministerial Officers Association

Kerala Central Excise Stenographers Association

Kerala Central Excise Drivers Association

Kerala Central Excise Group C Officers Association

Sir,

Sub: Conducting of JCM Meeting & Grievance Redressal Meeting - reg.

Representatives of Associations are hereby requested to submit their points for holding the next JCM Meeting & Grievance Redressal Meeting for the quarter ending December 2014. The Associations should submit their points to Superintendent (Admin) in respect of Group 'B' officers association and AO (Estt) in respect of other association positively by 17.12.2014. The submissions received after 17.12.2014 will not be taken up for consideration in the current quarterly meeting.

Yours faithfully,

[PADMAKUMAR N P] SUPERINTENDENT [ADMIN & ESTT]

То

The Administrative Officer [Estt] Central Excise Hqrs. Office, Cochin

Copy submitted to:-

- 1. The Chief Commissioner of Central Excise, Customs & Service Tax, Cochin
- 2. The Commissioner of Central Excise, Customs & Service Tax, Cochin/Calicut/Trivandrum/CCP

Copy to:-

All Dy/Asst Commissioners in Divisions of Cochin Commissionerate